

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365



Phone: 869-2214

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.



Oneida, WI 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible

RESOLUTION # <u>8-17-94</u> B

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-Laws of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, the Oneida Business Committee is charged with the duty of protecting and enhancing the health, security, economic and general welfare and advancement of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is responsible for providing road maintenance service on Tribal roads, and
- WHEREAS, Tribal roads need to be put on the BIA Reservation Roads System Inventory to qualify for BIA Road Maintenance funds;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin intends to transfer the following roads for inclusion the BIA Reservation Roads System Inventory:

- 1. Aliskwet Court
- 2. Silas Drive
- 3. Green Earth Mobile Home Park (Hattie Lane, Six Nations Drive, Redtail Drive)
- 4. Norbert Hill Center
- 5. Radisson Inn Hotel
- 6. Irene Moore Activity Center

RESOLUTION # 8-17-94B Page 2

- 7. Casino Access Road
- 8. Water Circle Place
- 9. Red Willow Parkway
- 10. Prairie Drive
- 11. Vanniewenhoven Property
- 12. Turtles End
- 13. Sandhill Circle
- 14. Joshua Court
- 15. Daniel Court
- 16. Skylark Drive Ridgeland Subdivision
- 17. Hillside Turtle Lane, Wolf Drive, Bear Court
- 18. Jonas Circle
- 19. Rolling Hills Subdivision Sarah Street, Onondaga Drive, Oneida Drive, Iroquois Road
- 20. Future Roads to be submitted on a yearly basis by project criteria

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin grants lifetime easement for the purpose of generating construction funds for the above listed roads.

<u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, the undersign, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members, of whom 5 members constitutes a quorum. 7 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the $/7^{\prime\prime\prime}$ day of \underline{AUGUST} , 1994 that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\underline{}$ members for; \underline{O} members against, \underline{O} members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

This Resolution Supercedes Resolution #5-19-93-A.